TC B GRANT OF EQUIPMENT TC B
AUTHORIZATION
Certification
Issued Under the Authority of the

Federal Communications Commission
By:

Telefication B.V.
Edisonstraat 12a
Zevenaar, NL-6902 PK
Netherlands

Date of Grant: 08/28/2017
Application Dated: 08/23/2017

ZTE Corporation
ZTE Plaza, Keji Road South

Shenzhen,
China

Attention: Min Zhang , Certification Manager

NOT TRANSFERABLE

EQUIPMENT AUTHORIZATION is hereby issued to the named GRANTEE,
and is VALID ONLY for the equipment identified hereon for use under the
Commission's Rules and Regulations listed below.

FCC IDENTIFIER: SRQ-ME3630
Name of Grantee: ZTE Corporation
Equipment Class: PCS Licensed Transmitter

Notes: LTE Module

Modular Type: Single Modular
Frequency Output Frequency Emission
Grant Notes FCC Rule Parts Range (MHZ) Watts Tolerance Designator
22H 826.4 - 846.6 0.181 0.0132 PM 4M15F9W
22H 824.7 - 848.3 0.197 0.0127 PM 8M92G7D
22H 824.7 - 848.3 0.159 0.0127 PM_ 8M93W7D
22H 824.7 - 848.3 0.242 0.0126 PM 4M48G7D
22H 824.7 - 848.3 0.199 0.0126 PM 4M46W7D
24E 1852.4 - 1907.6 0.089 0.0058 PM 4M14F9W
24E 1850.7 - 1909.3 0.091 0.0059 PM 17M9G7D
24E 1850.7 - 1909.3 0.071 0.0059 PM 17M8W7D
24E 1850.7 - 1909.3 0.102 0.0058 PM 8M93G7D
24E 1850.7 - 1909.3 0.082 0.0057 PM 13M4W7D
27 1710.7 - 17543 0.08 0.0068 PM 17M9G7D
27 1710.7 - 1754.3 0.062 0.0068 PM 17M8W7D
27 1710.7 - 17543 0.098 0.0065 PM 8M93G7D
27 1710.7 - 17543 0.075 0.007 PM 13M4W7D

27 706.5 - 713.5 0.151 0.016 PM 8M91G7D



27
27
27
27
27
27
27

706.5
706.5
706.5
699.7
699.7
699.7
699.7

713.5
713.5
713.5
715.3
715.3
715.3
715.3

0.122
0.166
0.14
0.191
0.154
0.215
0.173

Class Il Permissive Change : (1) Software is modify to change LTE Category. (2) To

change a flash.

Output power is ERP for Part 22 and Part 27; EIRP for Part 24 and Part 27. This
grant is valid only when the module is sold to OEM integrators and must be installed

by the OEM or OEM integrators. The antenna used for this transmitter must be

installed to provide a separation distance of at least 20 cm from all persons and must
not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

End-users may not be provided with the module installation instructions. OEM

integrators and end-users must be provided with transmitter operating conditions for

satisfying RF exposure compliance.

0.016 PM

0.0156
0.0156
0.0153
0.0153
0.0149
0.0145

PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM

8M91W7D
4M47G7D
4M48W7D
8M92G7D
8M92W7D
2M69G7D
4M46W7D



