

TCB**GRANT OF EQUIPMENT
AUTHORIZATION****TCB****Certification****Issued Under the Authority of the
Federal Communications Commission****By:**

**Telefication B.V.
Edisonstraat 12a
Zevenaar, NL-6902 PK
Netherlands**

Date of Grant: 08/28/2017**Application Dated: 08/23/2017****ZTE Corporation****ZTE Plaza, Keji Road South****Shenzhen,
China****Attention: Min Zhang , Certification Manager****NOT TRANSFERABLE**

EQUIPMENT AUTHORIZATION is hereby issued to the named GRANTEE, and is VALID ONLY for the equipment identified hereon for use under the Commission's Rules and Regulations listed below.

FCC IDENTIFIER: SRQ-ME3630**Name of Grantee: ZTE Corporation****Equipment Class: PCS Licensed Transmitter****Notes: LTE Module****Modular Type: Single Modular****Grant Notes**

<u>FCC Rule Parts</u>	<u>Frequency Range (MHz)</u>	<u>Output Watts</u>	<u>Frequency Tolerance</u>	<u>Emission Designator</u>
22H	826.4 - 846.6	0.181	0.0132 PM	4M15F9W
22H	824.7 - 848.3	0.197	0.0127 PM	8M92G7D
22H	824.7 - 848.3	0.159	0.0127 PM	8M93W7D
22H	824.7 - 848.3	0.242	0.0126 PM	4M48G7D
22H	824.7 - 848.3	0.199	0.0126 PM	4M46W7D
24E	1852.4 - 1907.6	0.089	0.0058 PM	4M14F9W
24E	1850.7 - 1909.3	0.091	0.0059 PM	17M9G7D
24E	1850.7 - 1909.3	0.071	0.0059 PM	17M8W7D
24E	1850.7 - 1909.3	0.102	0.0058 PM	8M93G7D
24E	1850.7 - 1909.3	0.082	0.0057 PM	13M4W7D
27	1710.7 - 1754.3	0.08	0.0068 PM	17M9G7D
27	1710.7 - 1754.3	0.062	0.0068 PM	17M8W7D
27	1710.7 - 1754.3	0.098	0.0065 PM	8M93G7D
27	1710.7 - 1754.3	0.075	0.007 PM	13M4W7D
27	706.5 - 713.5	0.151	0.016 PM	8M91G7D

27	706.5	- 713.5	0.122	0.016	PM	8M91W7D
27	706.5	- 713.5	0.166	0.0156	PM	4M47G7D
27	706.5	- 713.5	0.14	0.0156	PM	4M48W7D
27	699.7	- 715.3	0.191	0.0153	PM	8M92G7D
27	699.7	- 715.3	0.154	0.0153	PM	8M92W7D
27	699.7	- 715.3	0.215	0.0149	PM	2M69G7D
27	699.7	- 715.3	0.173	0.0145	PM	4M46W7D

Class II Permissive Change : (1) Software is modify to change LTE Category. (2) To change a flash.

Output power is ERP for Part 22 and Part 27; EIRP for Part 24 and Part 27. This grant is valid only when the module is sold to OEM integrators and must be installed by the OEM or OEM integrators. The antenna used for this transmitter must be installed to provide a separation distance of at least 20 cm from all persons and must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter. End-users may not be provided with the module installation instructions. OEM integrators and end-users must be provided with transmitter operating conditions for satisfying RF exposure compliance.

COPY